STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT TV-240545

Receivable ID: 7943
Docket #: TV-240545
UTC Contact: Sharp, Jason

Sanjuan Moving Company

[] Approved Payment Plan

Received

Records Management
Sep 20, 2024

566 Kelsando Circle 9B Date Due: 15 days after notice

Friday Harbor, WA 98250

Receipt ID Payment ID

Description

Balance

Date - Copy was
given to Records
Center

Balance brought forward

$0.00

08/02/24

violated Washington Administrative Code
(WAC) 480-15-530, Public Liability and
Property Damage Insurance; (WAC) 480-15-
555, Criminal Background Checks for

Prospective Employees and WAC 480-15-560,

Vehicle and Driver Saftey Requirements,
which adopts Title 49 Code of Federal
Regulations (49 C.F.R.) Part 391 -
Qualifications of Drivers and Part 395 - Hours
of Service of Drivers.

Penalty

8/17/2024

$4,000.00

09/04/24

Penalty reduced to $2,000 with $1,000 of that
reduced penalty be suspended for two years
and then waived.

Mitigation

9/14/2024

($2,000.00)

$2,000.00

9/6/2024

09/12/24

079860 OL23993

Payment

9/4/2026

($1,000.00)

$1,000.00

9/20/2024
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