STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

SanJuan Moving Company

Receivable ID: 7943

Docket #: TV-240545

UTC Contact: Sharp, Jason

Approved Payment Plan

Date Due: 15 days after notice

Received Records Management Sep 20, 2024

566 Kelsando Circle 9B

Friday Harbor, WA 98250

Date	Receipt ID	Payment ID	Description	Due	Credit	Balance	Date - Copy was given to Records Center
				Balance b	orought forward	\$0.00	
08/02/24	violated Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 480-15-530, Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance; (WAC) 480-15- 555, Criminal Background Checks for Prospective Employees and WAC 480-15-560, Vehicle and Driver Saftey Requirements, which adopts Title 49 Code of Federal Regulations (49 C.F.R.) Part 391 - Qualifications of Drivers and Part 395 - Hours of Service of Drivers.		Penalty	8/17/2024		\$4,000.00	
09/04/24	Penalty reduced to \$2,000 with \$1,000 of that reduced penalty be suspended for two years and then waived.		Mitigation	9/14/2024	(\$2,000.00)	\$2,000.00	9/6/2024
09/12/24	079860	OL23993	Payment	9/4/2026	(\$1,000.00)	\$1,000.00	9/20/2024

